REGULAR MEETING March 24, 2025

A regular meeting of the Sherrill City Commission was held at 7:00 p.m. on March 24, 2025. Present were Mayor W. Vineall, Commissioners C. Niles, B. Piccola, City Manager B. Lovett and City Clerk M. Holmes

MINUTES

Motion was made by B. Piccola and seconded by C. Niles that the minutes of the previous meeting be approved as written.

AYES: Niles, Piccola, Vineall

BILLS

Motion was made by B. Piccola and seconded by C. Niles that the following bills be approved for payment and W. Vineall be authorized to sign the warrant.

Fund	Warrant No.	Date	Dollars
City Claims on	6	3/24/2025	\$ 19,814.37
Sewer Claims on	6	3/24/2025	\$ 4,977.30
P&L Claims on	6	3/24/2025	\$ 157,981.32
Trust & Agency Claims on	6	3/24/2025	\$ 1,250.00

AYES: Niles, Piccola, Vineall

2024 FINAL ACCOUNT TRANSFERS

M. Holmes distributed a copy of the budget account transfers that needed to be made. A motion was made by B. Piccola and seconded by C. Niles that the following transfers be made.

General <u>Account Number</u>	Account Description	<u>Transfer</u> <u>To:</u>		
		Increased Appropriated Fund Balance - Fire Dept. Equipment Restricted		
A00-3410-00.200	Fire Dept Equipment Rescue Truck	70,000.00	A00-0914-00.000	70,000.00
		Increased Appropriated Fund Balance - Equipment Resrv. Restricted		
A00-5110-00.200	Highway Equipment - Street Sweeper	263,046.00	A00-0914-00.000	263,046.00

AYES: Niles, Piccola, Vineall

CITY WEBSITE OVERHAUL

B. Lovett reported that he received a half dozen of proposals for the City's webpage rehab. Quadsimia was the lowest price and came with the county's endorsement as best proposal. A motion was made by B. Piccola and seconded by C. Niles that the proposal from Quadsimia be approved.

AYES: Piccola, Niles, Vineall

Motion was made by B. Piccola and seconded by C. Niles to adjourn.

AYES: Piccola, Niles, Vineall

Michael Holmes City Clerk